
Curran Township Officials

Office First Name Mdl Last Name Address City

Zip 

Code Phone Email

Term 

Begins

Term 

Ends Party

Assessor Chelsea Smith 9100 Johns Creek Rd. Loami 62661 (217) 341-5307 csmith378@hotmail.com 2021 2025 Contractual

Clerk Denise E. Rice 6150 W. Iles Avenue New Berlin 62670 (217) 220-2701 denise.e.rice@gmail.com 2021 2025 R

Highway Commissioner Jon W. Elmore 8365 Werner Road New Berlin 62670 (217) 415-3268 jon.elmore@plantpioneer.com 2021 2025 Independent

Supervisor Michael L. Workman 6027 Workman Road New Berlin 62670 (217) 483-3993 mdworkman56@comcast.net 2021 2025 R

Trustee Brian K. Johnson 6230 S. Farmingdale Road New Berlin 62670 (217) 652-5370 bjohnson@sangamo.net 2021 2025 R

Trustee Martin L. Kuhn 1880 S. Farmingdale Road New Berlin 62670 (217) 622-9349 martinkuhn@mac.com 2021 2025 R

Trustee David H. Oschwald 7135 Old Jacksonville Road New Berlin 62670 (217) 652-8022 davidoschwald@live.com 2021 2025 R

Trustee James H. Stolleis 8 Guilford Drive Springfield 62711 (217) 546-3188 jdstolleis@sbcglobal.net 2021 2025 R
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